
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-107N(51)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1868704    BAMS NO: 010063     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR(FLAME STRAIGHTING)

       LOCATION : OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE ON US-69 6.6 MILES NORTH OF
                  US-69B IN DURANT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     23,494.80      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-110C(71)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1867904    BAMS NO: 010038     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL SIGNS

       LOCATION : ON US-77 AT SPRINGER PUBLIC SCHOOL IN SPRINGER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     13,165.96      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-110D(73)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1878904    BAMS NO: 010064     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 0.500000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE MURAY STATE PARK-HORSESHOE RIDGE CAMPGROUND AND
                  SUNSET BEACH AREA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    109,730.65      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-114A(40)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1811904    BAMS NO: 010040     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-77H                                           LENGTH: 0.137000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-77H(12TH AVENUE NE) AND MORREN DRIVE IN NORMAN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    507,472.92      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 135

    PROJECT NO.: STP-118C(12)UR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1703104    BAMS NO: 010032     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.094000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : TAHLEQUAH STREET OVER BULL CREEK IN VINITA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    401,471.55      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 165

    PROJECT NO.: STP-130C(10)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1654604    BAMS NO: 010169     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.217000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER SLEEPING BEAR CREEK, 9.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  1.0 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION OF US-64/SH-34.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    581,022.26      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(14)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1771104    BAMS NO: 010045     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.239000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CREEK APPROX. 8.69 KM. WEST AND 7.564 KM
                  SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF US-70/SH-89 EAST OF WAURIKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    232,529.25      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-135C(32)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1876804    BAMS NO: 010068     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : EROSION CONTROL(DRIFT REMOVAL)

       LOCATION : THE WASHITA RIVER NEAR RAVIA ON SH-1

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     56,600.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KANZA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      TOPEKA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 201

    PROJECT NO.: SBSIY-35-4(188)147TR           J.P. NUMBER: 1868304    BAMS NO: 010033     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: MULTIPLE CO.            HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : RUMBLE STRIP AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG I-35 BEGINNING AT
                  THE LOGAN/OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    186,605.91      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 205

    PROJECT NO.: FH-514(001)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1859004    BAMS NO: 010007     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60



       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: CORD(HOLSON VLY RD)                              LENGTH: 7.320000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : HOLSON VALLEY ROAD BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 6.5 MILE EAST OF
                  JUNCTION OF HOLSON VALLEY ROAD/US-271 AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    728,656.90      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-1(107)017IR             J.P. NUMBER: 1495904    BAMS NO: 010047     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 6.586400   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(UNBONDED P.C.C.)

       LOCATION : ON I-35 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 6.6 MILE SOUTH OF THE
                  LOVE/CARTER COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,575,103.85      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-145D(47)(48)(49)(50)       J.P. NUMBER: 1878504M   BAMS NO: 010069     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 2.500000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEAVER'S BEND STATE PARK-LOOP ABOVE AREA B & RIVER BEND &
                  HOCHATOWN-AREA B & C CAMPGROUNDS & BEACH AREA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    169,820.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-152B(33)/IMY-35-4(177)199 J.P. NUMBER: 1624205M   BAMS NO: 010050     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/US-64/SH-33                                 LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-35; RED ROCK CREEK, 21.8 MI. N. OF PAYNE C/L/COW CR .7 MI



                  E. OF PERRY/WILD HORSE CR 6.7 MI E OF LOGAN C/L ON SH-33

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    460,630.04      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: STP-152C(22)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1747304    BAMS NO: 010051     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 4.262000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD BEGIN 3.0 MILES SOUTH OF KAY COUNTY LINE AND
                  4.3 MILES WEST OF US-177 AND EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    647,925.01      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-56C(229)/STPY-156C(18)    J.P. NUMBER: 0813904M   BAMS NO: 010053     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH: 1.741000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE & DRAIN

       LOCATION : ON SH-56 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 3.22 KILOMETERS WEST OF
                  THE CITY OF OKMULGEE AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,686,478.83      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 305

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-160B(51)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1699808    BAMS NO: 000480     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 0.390000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-51 OVER LITTLE STILLWATER CREEK APPROXIMATELY 1.0
                  MILE WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-51/SH-108

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,896,267.22      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK



                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(108)000            J.P. NUMBER: 1792404    BAMS NO: 010056     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : OVER COUNTY ROAD, 7.6 MILES EAST OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE
                  PARALLEL BRIDGES ON I-40

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     75,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-40-5(349)181              J.P. NUMBER: 1792405    BAMS NO: 010057     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER COUNTY ROAD, 7.6 MILES EAST OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE
                  PARALLEL BRIDGES ON I-40

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     17,050.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIME STRIPING, INC.
                                                                      VAN BUREN AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 345

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-166C(31)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1697909    BAMS NO: 010070     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH: 2.311000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-66 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE SOUTH & 3.0 MILE
                  WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-66/SH-28 IN THE TOWN OF CHELSEA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,570,552.06      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-8N(18)/NHY-8N(45)          J.P. NUMBER: 1497907M   BAMS NO: 010059     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 6.652000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACING(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-54 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF THE TOWN
                  OF GOODWELL AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,596,404.10      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 530

    PROJECT NO.: MC-108(66)PT1,2/MC-116C(55)PT1 J.P. NUMBER: 1875104SC  BAMS NO: 010089     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-70/SH-17/SH-58                                LENGTH: 33.840000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CADDO, COMANCHE AND COTTON COUNTIES

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,435,458.35      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 02/22/01 AWARD DATE = 03/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.: MC-128B(46) PT.1,2 & 3         J.P. NUMBER: 1872904C   BAMS NO: 010108     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-283/SH-44                                     LENGTH: 14.120000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN APPROX. 1375 FT. NORTH OF JACKSON COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
                  NORTHEAST ON US-283/SH-44 TO JCT SH-44/SH-9 IN LONE WOLF

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    688,850.59      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 750

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-155A(264)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1874204    BAMS NO: 010111     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 0.800000   MILES



       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35 BETWEEN MILE POST 145.9 & 146.7, NORTHBOUND OUTER LANE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    134,290.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/22/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: MC-108C(66)PT.1 & 2            J.P. NUMBER: 1875104C   BAMS NO: 010082     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-58                                            LENGTH: 11.920000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT.OF SH-58/SH-19, EXTEND NORTH
                  TO CARNEGIE ON SH-58

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: MC-116C(55)PT.1 & 2            J.P. NUMBER: 1874904C   BAMS NO: 010085     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-17                                            LENGTH: 12.420000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. SH-17/US-277 IN ELGIN,EXTEND
                  EAST TO COMANCHE/GRADY COUNTY LINE ON SH-17

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: MC-117C(17)PT.1 & 2            J.P. NUMBER: 1875004C   BAMS NO: 010088     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH: 9.500000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE TILLMAN COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST ON US-70
                  TO JCT. OF US-70/US-277 IN RANDLETT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/22/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 740

    PROJECT NO.: IMC-142A(59)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1874104    BAMS NO: 010110     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH: 1.000000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION :  I-35 BETWEEN MILE POST 164 & 163, SOUTHBOUND OUTER LANE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 29,795,330.25
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,550,125.95
                                                                           ================


